
Rookie Clown Certification 

Central States Shrine Clown Association – Competition Rules 
Approved – August 22, 2019  
II: Individual Makeup Competition Rules  

A. At every CSSCA competition there shall be three (3) division of clowns (Rookie) designated as follows:

3. Rookie Clown: Any clown in good standing with CSSCA that has been a clown (Shrine or non-Shrine) for
less than two (2) years, and that has never competed in any clown competition may compete one time in
this division.  Note: The CSSCA President may grant a waiver to allow a clown to enter this category if
their Unit/Temple was the sponsor of the CSSCA convention the preceding year, which rendered him
ineligible to compete during their rookie year. At the time of registration, the individual must provide a
letter signed by the unit President or Director verifying that they qualify to compete in this division.

President/Director Certification: 

I hereby certify that Noble _____________________________________________has not been a member of our 
unit for more than 2 years (as of August 30, 2024).  

President/Director: ____________________________ Signature: ______________________________ 

Individual Certification: 

I hereby certify that I was not a clown (Shrine or non-Shrine) before August 30, 2022, and that I have never 
competed in a clown competition of any type.  

Noble:_______________________________________ Signature: ______________________________ 

Attach this certification to your registration form. 




